

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24201-24202/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013 in RSA No. 25/2009 and RSA No. 26/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

RANGAPPA S/O KURILINGAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIPPESWAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel
for the respondents.

List these matters after three weeks to
enable the counsel to file counter affidavit.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master